
Summer Multi-Terrain League - Race 2 Thurstaston – 4.9 Miles – 12 Sept 2017 
 

Mens Individual Results 
 
1 David Brockway Wirral U30M 
2 Rob Pearse Wallasey O40M 
3 Martin Hurst Wirral U20M 
4 Jamie Rutherford Liverpool RC U30M 
5 Mark Clair Mersey Tri U40M 
6 Mark Davies West Cheshire O40M 
7 Chris Collins Helsby U30M 
8 Adam Gordon Helsby O40M 
9 Chris Ryan Mersey Tri U40M 
10 Zach Ryan Pensby Runners U20M 
11 Chris Fitzpatrick Helsby U40M 
12 Kyle Harrison Liverpool RC U30M 
13 Steve Toogood Buckley O55M 
14 Chris Palmer West Cheshire U40M 
15 Andrew Clague West Cheshire O45M 
16 Jack Poland Wallasey U30M 
17 Alex Norton Wallasey U20M 
18 Tony Barbat Wallasey O55M 
19 Lee Moore Kirkby Milers U40M 
20 Lewis Houghton Kirkby Milers U20M 
21 Matt Clair Liverpool RC U30M 
22 Pete Clark Wallasey U40M 
23 Matthew Goodwin UTS U40M 
24 Lee Mahon BTR Runners U40M 
25 Kelvin Dickinson Wirral O45M 
26 Simon Edwards Buckley O45M 
27 Phil Johnson Mersey Tri U40M 
28 Stuart Gosling UTS U40M 
29 Nicholas Stone UTS U20M 
30 Jonathan Carter Chester Tri U40M 
31 Chris Morgan Wirral U40M 
32 Owen Barden Mersey Tri O40M 
33 Stephen Harrison Village Runners O45M 
34 Joe Johnson Birkenhead O45M 
35 Michael Holloway Liverpool RC U40M 
36 Mark Hulmston Wirral O40M 
37 Richard Webster Wallasey O50M 
38 Alex Gifford Ellesmere Port O40M 
39 Ralph Pawling Pensby Runners U40M 
40 Matthew Whalley  Kirkby Milers U20M 
41 James Ellis Kirkby Milers U40M 
42 Steve Edwards Ellesmere Port U40M 
43 Ian Rutherford Helsby O45M 
44 William Ferguson Wirral U40M 
45 Gary Wilton Kirkby Milers O40M 
46 Nick Holt Wallasey O40M 
47 Paul Thomas Kirkby Milers U40M 
48 Mark Dunn Kirkby Milers U40M 
49 Richard Hayes West Cheshire O45M 
50 Kieran Morgan Wirral U30M 
51 Steve Smith Wallasey O45M 
52 James Atkinson Chester Tri O50M 
53 Phil Cuthbert Wallasey O40M 
54 Richard Bargh Wirral U40M 
55 Ian Roche Mersey Tri O50M 
56 Sean Britton Mersey Tri U40M 
57 Paul Shannon Tattenhall Runners O55M 
58 Dave Bridge BTR Runners U40M 
59 Tom Gillbanks Wallasey U20M 
60 Alan Sanderson Liverpool RC U40M 
61 Ian Magill Liverpool RC O45M 
62 Richard Burrows UTS U30M 
63 Dominic Roberts Pensby Runners U40M 
64 John Harrison Ellesmere Port U40M 
65 Brian Seal Village Runners U30M 
66 David Barr Liverpool Harriers O45M 
67 Nick Wilson Wirral O45M 
68 Kevin Harrison Kirkby Milers O40M 
69 Steve Spence Birkenhead O45M 
70 Steve Norton Wallasey O50M 
71 Alan Old Pensby Runners O55M 
72 Paul Aird Deestriders O55M 
73 Tony Devoy Wirral O60M 
74 Paul Frodsham Helsby O55M 
75 Sean Donoghue Buckley U30M 
76 Ben Crossley Helsby U40M 
77 Stephen Spall Chester Tri O50M 
78 Jim Jones Helsby O50M 
79 Tadie Abeki Knowsley Harriers O40M 
80 Will Thomas Chester Tri U40M 
81 Ian Canning Wallasey O55M 
82 David Green Pensby Runners U40M 

83 Phil Bird Wallasey O50M 
84 Dave McKinley Wallasey U40M 
85 Paul Cubbins Wallasey O40M 
86 Joe Pedder Deestriders U30M 
87 Dave McAlister Pensby Runners O55M 
88 Steve Wall Liverpool RC O40M 
89 Stephen Bird Wallasey U30M 
90 Martin Connell Wallasey O45M 
91 Peter Hampshire Pensby Runners O40M 
92 Denis Duret Chester Tri O50M 
93 Jerome Doyle Penny Lane Striders O45M 
94 Chris Bowers Wallasey O40M 
95 Neil Barber Kirkby Milers U40M 
96 Huw Lewis Buckley O55M 
97 Andy Doran Mersey Tri O40M 
98 Gregory Edwards UTS U30M 
99 Roger Graham UTS O40M 
100 John Suckley Pensby Runners O55M 
101 Alan Spencer Knowsley Harriers O55M 
102 Jeremie Le-Normand Mersey Tri U40M 
103 Chris Ball Wirral O45M 
104 Paul Donoghue Buckley O45M 
105 Mathew Tuomey UTS U40M 
106 Neil Hannett Penny Lane Striders O40M 
107 Rob Jenkins UTS U40M 
108 Paul Cope Kirkby Milers U40M 
109 Gareth Langford Wirral U40M 
110 Matt Helm Liverpool RC O55M 
111 Andrew Mcgivern Pensby Runners U40M 
112 Jonathon Fisher Liverpool RC U40M 
113 Neil Gibbons Wirral O60M 
114 Pete Leadbeater Kirkby Milers O50M 
115 Julian Tegg West Cheshire O45M 
116 Andy Waring Birkenhead O60M 
117 Richard Gibson UTS U40M 
118 Kieron Carr Knowsley Harriers O45M 
119 Martin Witty Deestriders O50M 
120 Richard Saunders Wallasey O55M 
121 Ian McNeill Birkenhead O55M 
122 Steve Clarke Wallasey O40M 
Guest Dave Hechle Unattached O40M 
123 Kevin Gorry Wallasey U40M 
124 Tony Peacock Penny Lane Striders O60M 
125 Dave Roberts Ellesmere Port O55M 
126 Patrick Cooney Ellesmere Port O55M 
127 Steve Cole Wallasey O45M 
128 Paul Lewtey Deestriders O40M 
129 Dave Hemmings Wallasey U40M 
130 Neil Beckett UTS O40M 
131 Steve Catterall Wallasey O40M 
132 Ollie Hunt Wallasey U30M 
133 Steve Stuthridge Village Runners O45M 
134 Dave Berry BTR Runners O50M 
135 Vincent Hodges West Cheshire O45M 
136 Sean Wilton Kirkby Milers U30M 
137 Andrew Cotgrave UTS O40M 
138 Dave Quinn Liverpool Harriers O40M 
139 Stephen Mcconville Pensby Runners O50M 
140 Andrew Bates Penny Lane Striders U40M 
141 Neil Kelly Wallasey O55M 
142 Paul Alexander Pensby Runners O55M 
143 Derek McArdle Wallasey O50M 
144 Neil Jenkins Chester Tri O50M 
145 Ian Wood Chester Tri O55M 
146 Lee Ward Liverpool RC O40M 
147 Peter Mcaleavey Pensby Runners O55M 
148 Robert Chalmers Pensby Runners U40M 
149 Steve Armstrong Wallasey O45M 
150 Nigel Howard Pensby Runners O50M 
151 Tony Kennedy West Cheshire O60M 
152 Pete Barham Wallasey O45M 
153 Jonathan Cowdell Tattenhall Runners O50M 
154 Paul Doyle Penny Lane Striders O55M 
155 Phillip Stanley UTS O50M 
156 Geoff Collins Helsby O60M 
157 Gary Jones Kirkby Milers O40M 
158 Alan Mellor BTR Runners U40M 
159 Mark Downie Wallasey O40M 
160 Matt Cartwright-Terry Mersey Tri O40M 
161 John Clarke Kirkby Milers O50M 
162 Anthony Brockway Wirral O55M 
163 Iain Arnison Pensby Runners O40M 



164 John Keyworth Pensby Runners O60M 
165 Colin Lamprey Pensby Runners O55M 
166 Billy Hargreaves Southport Waterloo O60M 
167 Jeff Adams Pensby Runners O60M 
168 Alan Sutton Wallasey O45M 
169 Stephen Maddock Knowsley Harriers O45M 
170 Danny Seddon Wallasey O55M 
171 Mark Humpreys Wallasey O40M 
172 James Atkin Wirral O60M 
173 Clive Giddis West Cheshire O50M 
174 Marcus Reid Buckley O50M 
175 Brian Fitzhenry Kirkby Milers O45M 
176 Martin Hunt Wallasey O50M 
177 Tony Fishwick Kirkby Milers O45M 
178 James Roberts BTR Runners O55M 
179 Jim Barrow Chester Tri O55M 
180 Alan Moore Knowsley Harriers O55M 

181 Alan Rothwell BTR Runners O60M 
182 Ben Darby Pensby Runners U40M 
183 Brian Beattie West Cheshire O60M 
184 Mark Woolford Wallasey O45M 
185 Paul Keegan Kirkby Milers O45M 
186 Tony Dickinson Kirkby Milers O45M 
187 Pete Brunt Wallasey O50M 
188 Rob Johnson Mersey Tri O50M 
189 David Barrow Kirkby Milers O60M 
190 Ian Bodey BTR Runners O50M 
191 Simon Clare Kirkby Milers U40M 
192 Mark Humphreys Kirkby Milers O45M 
193 Harry Greenwood Picton O60M 
194 Mike Storry Village Runners O60M 
195 Nikolaos Giotakis Pensby Runners O45M 
196 Dave Brierley West Cheshire O55M 

 



Ladies Individual Results
 
1 Helen Sahgal Mersey Tri U40F 
2 Sarah Kearney Wirral O40F 
3 Megan Ball Liverpool Harriers U30F 
4 Kate Macfarlane Penny Lane Striders U40F 
5 Jennifer Houghton Kirkby Milers U40F 
6 Gail Stuthridge Village Runners O40F 
7 Felicity Wolohan Penny Lane Striders U40F 
8 Penny Thorn Wirral O40F 
9 Alison Halsall Helsby O40F 
10 Eve Duret West Cheshire U20F 
11 Anne Rosbottom  Wirral O40F 
12 Helen-Anne Stansfield Wallasey U40F 
13 Elaine Opara Wallasey U40F 
14 Ruth Isaacs Pensby Runners O50F 
15 Becky Blacklock Wallasey U30F 
16 Jo Irvin UTS U40F 
17 Lucy Partridge Pensby Runners U40F 
18 Zoe Pearse UTS U40F 
19 Jenny Sanderson Pensby Runners O40F 
20 Maxine Hickey BTR Runners U40F 
21 Kirsty Seddon Chester Tri U40F 
22 Helen Symonds Wallasey O50F 
23 Caroline Hall Wirral O40F 
24 Sara Atkinson Ellesmere Port O50F 
25 Charlotte Rawcliffe Penny Lane Striders U40F 
26 Kate Brown Pensby Runners O40F 
27 Laura Sayer-Hall Helsby U40F 
28 Christine Cammillare Deestriders U40F 
29 Jennifer West Village Runners O40F 
30 Jennifer O'Sullivan Kirkby Milers U40F 
31 Laura Roach Liverpool RC U40F 
32 Vicky Kehoe Wallasey O40F 
33 Jayne Price Pensby Runners U30F 
34 Sarah Clifford Mersey Tri U30F 
35 Debbie Reid Helsby O60F 
36 Liva Baumane Village Runners U40F 
37 Jessica Smith Wallasey U40F 
38 Alexander Housten Chester Tri U30F 
39 Debbie Rutherford Ellesmere Port O50F 
40 Louise Nicholson Liverpool RC O40F 
41 Sarah Jackson Penny Lane Striders U40F 
42 Abigail Willmitt Liverpool RC U40F 
43 Kate Ryan Wallasey O40F 
44 Sandra Connell Picton O50F 
45 Mary Rees Wallasey O60F 
46 Maria Brockway Wirral O50F 
47 Adrienne Hall Wallasey O40F 
48 Katie Pownell Knowsley Harriers U40F 
49 Angela Tegg West Cheshire O40F 
50 Debbie Wilson Mersey Tri U40F 
51 Hayley Fairclough Liverpool RC U40F 
52 Anja Dunsch Knowsley Harriers U40F 
53 Cheryl Pace Penny Lane Striders U40F 
54 Lizzy Parker-Mullen Chester Tri U30F 
55 Tracy Pennington Pensby Runners O50F 
56 Sue Reynolds Wallasey O40F 
57 Jan McArd Wallasey O40F 
58 Bhav Mistry Kirkby Milers O40F 
59 Berni Pedder Chester Tri O50F 
60 Michelle Alty Wallasey O40F 
61 Joanne Porteous Wirral O40F 
62 Louise Marsden Wallasey U30F 
63 Tracey Carr Knowsley Harriers O50F 

64 Sally Napthen Chester Tri O50F 
65 Sharon Lamont Wallasey O50F 
66 Sarah McDonnell Wirral O40F 
67 Rachael Saunders Wallasey O50F 
68 Emily Smith Helsby U40F 
69 Katherine Holley Wallasey U40F 
70 Claire Wright Liverpool RC O40F 
71 Jenny Lewty Deestriders U40F 
72 Lois Byrne Kirkby Milers U20F 
73 Kate Cooke Chester Tri U40F 
74 Sarah Rogan BTR Runners U40F 
75 Tracey Sherlock UTS U40F 
76 Audrey Stoker BTR Runners O40F 
77 Fiona Duckers BTR Runners O40F 
78 Onnor Hampson Knowsley Harriers O40F 
79 Amanda Holman Kirkby Milers U30F 
80 Dawn Hunt Wallasey O40F 
81 Jane Dasgupta BTR Runners O40F 
82 Linda Greengrass Kirkby Milers O40F 
83 Hannah Coyne-Williams Liverpool RC U30F 
84 Nicci Davies Wallasey O60F 
85 Helen Patterson UTS O40F 
86 Amanda Garner Buckley U40F 
87 Carole Morrison Pensby Runners O50F 
88 Alison Engle Wallasey O40F 
89 Helen Livesley Kirkby Milers O40F 
90 Angela Peerless Pensby Runners O60F 
91 Emily Astley Pensby Runners O40F 
92 Claire Marsden Wallasey U30F 
93 Victoria Ford Pensby Runners U30F 
94 Helen Kelsall Kirkby Milers U40F 
95 Denise Garrigan Kirkby Milers U40F 
96 Rachael Cooley Pensby Runners O40F 
97 Karen Smith Chester Tri O40F 
98 Kelly Clark Wirral U40F 
99 Kate Cuthbert Wallasey O40F 
100 Lisa Ward Mersey Tri O40F 
101 Sara Morris BTR Runners O40F 
102 Sarah Meyers Penny Lane Striders U40F 
103 Natalie Wilson Kirkby Milers O40F 
104 Jo Brough Kirkby Milers O40F 
105 Liz McPhail UTS U40F 
106 Michelle Pearson UTS O40F 
107 Donna Mannion Liverpool RC O40F 
108 Gail Fairclough Liverpool RC O60F 
109 Sinead Malone Chester Tri O40F 
110 Kathryn Horsley Knowsley Harriers O40F 
111 Hayley McNicholas Wallasey U30F 
112 Renee White Wallasey O50F 
113 Joanne Edwards Penny Lane Striders O40F 
114 Elaine Charles BTR Runners O50F 
115 Ann Green Kirkby Milers O50F 
116 Carys Schofield Penny Lane Striders U40F 
117 Tracey Sanderson Liverpool RC U40F 
118 Hannah Rayfield Chester Tri O50F 
119 Nicloa Maddock Knowsley Harriers O40F 
120 Sharon Harrison Kirkby Milers O40F 
121 Hayley Smallman Kirkby Milers O40F 
122 Jo Harding Chester Tri O40F 
123 Lisa Jenkins Ellesmere Port O40F 
124 Betty Grieve Helsby O50F 
125 Clair Atterbury Prestatyn RC O40F 

 
 



Mens Team Results Ladies Team Results 
 
1 Wallasey 'A' (2, 16, 17, 18, 22) 75 
2 Wirral 'A' (1, 3, 25, 31, 36) 96 
3 Mersey Tri 'A' (5, 9, 27, 32, 55) 128 
4 Liverpool RC 'A' (4, 12, 21, 35, 60) 132 
5 Helsby 'A' (7, 8, 11, 43, 74) 143 
6 Kirkby Milers 'A' (19, 20, 40, 41, 45) 165 
7 West Cheshire 'A' (6, 14, 15, 49, 115) 199 
8 UTS 'A' (23, 28, 29, 62, 98) 240 
9 Wallasey 'B' (37, 46, 51, 53, 59) 246 
10 Pensby Runners 'A' (10, 39, 63, 71, 82) 265 
11 Wirral 'B' (44, 50, 54, 67, 73) 288 
12 Buckley 'A' (13, 26, 75, 96, 104) 314 
13 Chester Tri 'A' (30, 52, 77, 80, 92) 331 
14 Kirkby Milers 'B' (47, 48, 68, 95, 108) 366 
15 Ellesmere Port 'A' (38, 42, 64, 125, 126) 395 
16 Wallasey 'C' (70, 81, 83, 84, 85) 403 
17 Wallasey 'D' (89, 90, 94, 120, 122) 515 
18 Liverpool RC 'B' (61, 88, 110, 112, 146) 517 
19 Pensby Runners 'B' (87, 91, 100, 111, 139) 528 
20 Birkenhead 'A' (34, 69, 116, 121, [206]) 546 
21 BTR Runners 'A' (24, 58, 134, 158, 178) 552 
22 UTS 'B' (99, 105, 107, 117, 130) 558 
23 Mersey Tri 'B' (56, 97, 102, 160, 188) 603 
24 Deestriders 'A' (72, 86, 119, 128, [206]) 611 
25 Penny Lane Striders 'A' (93, 106, 124, 140, 154) 617 
26 Village Runners 'A' (33, 65, 133, 194, [206]) 631 
27 Wallasey 'E' (123, 127, 129, 131, 132) 642 
28 Knowsley Harriers 'A' (79, 101, 118, 169, 180) 647 
29 Wirral 'C' (103, 109, 113, 162, 172) 659 
30 Helsby 'B' (76, 78, 156, [2x206]) 722 
31 Kirkby Milers 'C' (114, 136, 157, 161, 175) 743 
32 Wallasey 'F' (141, 143, 149, 152, 159) 744 
33 Pensby Runners 'C' (142, 147, 148, 150, 163) 750 
34 Liverpool Harriers 'A' (66, 138, [3x206]) 822 
35 Tattenhall Runners 'A' (57, 153, [3x206]) 828 
36 West Cheshire 'B' (135, 151, 173, 183, 196) 838 
37 Wallasey 'G' (168, 170, 171, 176, 184) 869 
38 Pensby Runners 'D' (164, 165, 167, 182, 195) 873 
39 Chester Tri 'B' (144, 145, 179, [2x206]) 880 
40 UTS 'C' (137, 155, [3x206]) 910 
41 Kirkby Milers 'D' (177, 185, 186, 189, 191) 928 
42 BTR Runners 'B' (181, 190, [3x206]) 989 
43 Southport Waterloo 'A' (166, [4x206]) 990 
44 Buckley 'B' (174, [4x206]) 998 
45 Wallasey 'H' (187, [4x206]) 1011 
46 Kirkby Milers 'E' (192, [4x206]) 1016 
47 Picton 'A' (193, [4x206]) 1017 
 
 
 

1 Wirral 'A' (2, 8, 11) 21 
2 Penny Lane Striders 'A' (4, 7, 25) 36 
3 Wallasey 'A' (12, 13, 15) 40 
4 Pensby Runners 'A' (14, 17, 19) 50 
5 Helsby 'A' (9, 27, 35) 71 
6 Village Runners 'A' (6, 29, 36) 71 
7 Mersey Tri 'A' (1, 34, 50) 85 
8 Wallasey 'B' (22, 32, 37) 91 
9 Kirkby Milers 'A' (5, 30, 58) 93 
10 UTS 'A' (16, 18, 75) 109 
11 Chester Tri 'A' (21, 38, 54) 113 
12 Liverpool RC 'A' (31, 40, 42) 113 
13 Pensby Runners 'B' (26, 33, 55) 114 
14 Wirral 'B' (23, 46, 61) 130 
15 Wallasey 'C' (43, 45, 47) 135 
16 Knowsley Harriers 'A' (48, 52, 63) 163 
17 BTR Runners 'A' (20, 74, 76) 170 
18 Wallasey 'D' (56, 57, 60) 173 
19 Ellesmere Port 'A' (24, 39, 123) 186 
20 Wallasey 'E' (62, 65, 67) 194 
21 West Cheshire 'A' (10, 49, [135]) 194 
22 Chester Tri 'B' (59, 64, 73) 196 
23 Penny Lane Striders 'B' (41, 53, 102) 196 
24 Liverpool RC 'B' (51, 70, 83) 204 
25 Wallasey 'F' (69, 80, 84) 233 
26 Kirkby Milers 'B' (72, 79, 82) 233 
27 Deestriders 'A' (28, 71, [135]) 234 
28 BTR Runners 'B' (77, 81, 101) 259 
29 Pensby Runners 'C' (87, 90, 91) 268 
30 Liverpool Harriers 'A' (3, [2x135]) 273 
31 Kirkby Milers 'C' (89, 94, 95) 278 
32 Wallasey 'G' (88, 92, 99) 279 
33 UTS 'B' (85, 105, 106) 296 
34 Wirral 'C' (66, 98, [135]) 299 
35 Knowsley Harriers 'B' (78, 110, 119) 307 
36 Picton 'A' (44, [2x135]) 314 
37 Kirkby Milers 'D' (103, 104, 115) 322 
38 Chester Tri 'C' (97, 109, 118) 324 
39 Pensby Runners 'D' (93, 96, [135]) 324 
40 Helsby 'B' (68, 124, [135]) 327 
41 Liverpool RC 'C' (107, 108, 117) 332 
42 Buckley 'A' (86, [2x135])  356 
43 Wallasey 'H' (111, 112, [135]) 358 
44 Penny Lane Striders 'C' (113, 116, [135]) 364 
45 Mersey Tri 'B' (100, [2x135]) 370 
46 Kirkby Milers 'E' (120, 121, [135]) 376 
47 BTR Runners 'C' (114, [2x135])  384 
48 Chester Tri 'D' (122, [2x135])  392 
49 Prestatyn RC 'A' (125, [2x135])  395 
 

Unfortunately due to the poor light there was an issue with the times and therefore I have not recorded any of them.   
 
Apologies 
 
Steve 



Young Athletes Results 
 

 Boys Girls 
 
Position Name Club Age Time  Position Name Club Age Time 

 
1 Louis Johnston Wirral 14 15:59 
2 Finan Johnston Wirral 14 16:32 
3 Alex Poulston Wirral 11 17:10 
4 Flynn Jones Wallasey 14 17:29 
5 Ethan Brady-Jones Wirral 13 18:02 
6 Luke Hampshire Wallasey 13 18:14 
7 Josh McKie WESPRA 13 19:03 
8 Harvey Tegg West Cheshire 14 19:15 
9 Jamie Dunbarton WESPRA 12 19:19 
10 Finlay Austin Wirral 13 19:26 
11 Aaron Scott West Cheshire 14 21:13 
12 Joseph Ryan Wirral 13 22:09 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 Kiera Brady-Jones WESPRA 12 17:30 
2 Rachel Hurst Wirral 14 20:30 
3 Tallulah Brady-Jones Wirral 13 22:02 
4 Meggan Hoad Kirkby Milers 13 22:45 
5 Jennifer_Ann Ryan Wirral 12 22:54 
6 Caitlin Parr Kirkby Milers 13 23:29 
7 Isabella Livesley Kirkby Milers 14 25:10 
8 Grace Scott West Cheshire 12 25:13 
9 Amy Cubbins Kirkby Milers 12 38:00 
10 Molly Livesley Kirkby Milers 12 38:10 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


